Decizion No.

BEFOREZ TEE RAILROLD COMHISSION 0F THE STATE OF CALIFORNIL

In the Katter of the Application of )
MOTOR FREILGHT TRRNINAL COM2LNY ) Applicetion No. 19794
to lzsue secured notes. } '

wellece X. Downey, for zpplicant.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

C2INION AWD ORDER

liotor Freight Terminel Company, a corporation c¢ngageld in
operatinzg auto trucks for the transportation of property under cer-
tificates of public comvenicnce and necessity heretofore granted by
the Commicssion, hes zpplied for authority to lzcue notes in the sgore-
gate amount of 325,500.00, as follows:=
1. Yote for %£5,700.00 to ve secured by mortgage (Zxhivit 4)
certain propexty in Santa Barbdbars, seyzdble in month;y'installments
$300.00 beginﬁing Fedruary 9, 19Z5 ané continuing up to and in-
¢luding February 9, 1236, when the bvalance then umpaid shell be due,
with interest zt the rate of cix perceat.
2. Note fox $11,800.00 to bde sécurcd by deed o trust(Exhivit 3)
on certain property ian Los Angeles, payable irn monthly inctallments

of £300.00, begirning February 1, 1935, end contiruirg up to and iz-

cluding Fevbruary 1, 1938, wkhen tke dbaleance thea unpald s@all de Zue,

with interest at the rate of zix perceat.

T

Je Note Tor 38,000.00 to be securel vy é&eed of truct(EZxhidit C)
on ceritain property in Venturs, nayadle on November 9, 1937, with ine
terest at the rate of seven percent.

1=




It appears that the notes will be iscued for the purpose of
rerﬁnding exisving obligations and of paying for reel property. The
rote for $5,700.00 Teprecenis the dbalance, nov peact due, oFf an ori-
ginal indebtedness of $15,000.00 ircurred in 1931 ir %he purchase and
improvement of the Sante Barbare properties, while the mote for Z11,800.
represents the balance, now past due, of an origimal debt of 521,700.
incurred also inm 1931 in the purchace of the Los ingeles site. The
$3,000.00 note will be iszued to purchase o parcel of real properiy
ir Ventura to be used as a freight terminsl.

L ztudy of applicent’s financial cozéition in cozmnection wiﬁh
the appliceation, shows as of November 30, 1934, plant endé othér 1nve$t—
xzents reported at £1,853,913.98, end current assets, including pre-
payaents apd deposits, at £152,203.85, makizng a2 total of $2,006,217.83,
egeinst which there iz reported capitel stock of £640,900.00, mort-
gages 2nd notes payable of $203,132.73, current items of $79,648.94
and reserves of $9€4,203.99, leaving a surplus‘balance of $118,332.17.
The income stetement shows revenues end expenses for the eleven
montbst periods ending November 30, 1933 ané November 30, 1934,

fellows:-

ITEN 1933 1834

Operating TeVeDUESeceeesers e 636,137,596 813,537.80
gperating eXpCRceSecccascsaes 494,303.67 601,544.44
NeV operating income ....314l,734.25 P Lhky990.36
Nonoperating inCoOXLe .s.ceccensse 2,251.48 9,187.58
Gross Income see.e $l4l,089.77 0 2ol,Liol.Y%4
Depreclation c.ececesseccass 157,817,219 121,048.93
Balance.eseceesvane P Lhyo0teda(d) 5 90, 0Z.0%

interest, €TC o v wecacascae 724468 27,389.89

L .
2roflit for veriod T £9,556.10(1) T bo.oleeld

(1) ZLozs in 1933.

iTter consicering this application and the company’s finan=—
clal reports, the Commission iz of the ovirilonr that thic iz not a

LT~

matter in which a pudlic hearing is necessary, that the application

should be granted, =s herein provided, and that the money; properfy
‘ o




or la¥or %o be procured or paid for +through the issue of the notes

is reasonadly requlired for the purposes specified herein, which
purposes are not, in whole or in poart, ressonably chargezble to oper-
ating expenses or %o income, therefore,

IT IS IZERERY ORDERZED  that liotor Freight Termimal Company de, cnd
1t neredy is, authorized %o issue itc three promiss Ty notes in the
aggregate principal amount of $25,500.00 as indicated herein, and %o
zecure the payment of seid notes, execute a mortgage substanticlly ’
in the same form &g Exhibit 4, and two deeds of trust, substantiallj
in tre seme form as Exhibits B axd €, filed 4z this proceeding, said
notes 0 be izsued. to refund outctanding obligations and to pay for
;eal Property, as outlined Iin this epplication, provided:- ‘

(2) That the suthority herein granted 40 execute the mortgagé ané
the two deeds of trust is for the purpose of this Proceeding
only and iz granted only insofor as this Commission has Ju-
risdictlon urder the terms of the Auto Truck Trenspoxrtation
Act and ic not intended es an approval of said morvgege and
seid deeds of trust ac Yo such other legel requirements %o
wkich they may de subject; axk

{v) That epplicant, within thiriy (30) days after the izzue of the

| notes shall file a report, or reports, thereo?, es réqui:ed

by tke terms ol Gezeral Order No. 24, which oxder inéorar as
appliéable, s mede & part of this order; and

(c) That the authority herein granted will become effective when ep-
plicant haz peid the fece precerided by Section 6 of +he Luto
Truck Transportation Act, which fee is Trenty-cix(526.00)

Dollers. ;szﬂ(
DATED at Sen ancisco, Califorzia, this A~ day of Jamuery,l193S.

| ;;tyv it D o Tl

AL BOAD COMRS] ION

-::[:;:dﬁﬂbk/ &

WA L.,
R
W// :
L R Ll L

Comm; sionerw.

. en e rens
BECHTT iy \

VIEE




